RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Beachwood to approve the Collective Bargaining Agreement (2011-2013) Teamsters Local Union No. 469; and

FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute the agreement on behalf of the Borough of Beachwood

## **CERTIFICATION**

I, the undersigned, duly appointed Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Beachwood, certify the within to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Beachwood, at a Regular Meeting held on the 20th day of April 2011

Elizabeth A. Mastropasqua

Repet a Mastropasque

Municipal Clerk